505732565 10/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5779378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THUB, INC.	10/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANDRA SEKHAR SABBAVARPU	
Street Address:	C/O THUB, INC., 8617 ENOCH PRATT DR.	
City:	ELLICOTT CITY	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16480499	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: krusso@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD., STE. 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74232-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA L. ARNDT
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREA L. ARNDT/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505732565 REEL: 050777 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is entered into as of October 21, 2019 ("Effective Date"), THUB, Inc., a corporation of Maryland having its principal place of business at 8617 Enoch Pratt Dr., Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 ("Assignor") in favor of Chandra Sekhar Sabbavarpu, an individual, having an address at c/o Thub, Inc., 8617 Enoch Pratt Dr., Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the United States Patent Applications identified in Exhibit A and the International Patent Application identified in Exhibit B, attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, "Patent(s)").

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent(s), including any certificate of correction, reexamination or reissue applications (and any patents issuing thereon) or extensions thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, together with the right to sue for past infringement.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall execute or have executed and deliver, upon request by Assignee, all lawful papers reasonably necessary to evidence, protect or perfect the ownership rights transferred to Assignee hereunder, including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions. Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for such invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIG	NOR
By:	Section Sections
Name:	THUB Inc
Title:	CEO
In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has execu	uted this Assignment as of the Effective Date
ASSIG	NEE
By:	Solombo States
Name:	Chandra Sabbavarpu

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
62/458,297	02/13/2017	AUTOMATED ACCESSIBILITY
		TESTING
16/480,499	07/24/2019	AUTOMATED ACCESSIBILITY
		TESTING

END OF EXHIBIT A

3

PATENT REEL: 050777 FRAME: 0819

EXHIBIT B

INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Published Application No.	Title
WIPO	PCT/US2018/017736	02/12/2018	WO 2018/148619	AUTOMATED
				ACCESSIBILITY
				TESTING

END OF EXHIBIT B

BLOOMFIELD 74232-4 2678864v1

4

PATENT REEL: 050777 FRAME: 0820